## PRESS RELEASE



21 May 2019

## AEW UK wins UK Property Manager of the Year at PIPA 2019

AEW UK is pleased to announce that it has been awarded UK Property Manager of the Year at the Pensions and Investment Provider Awards.

The award was presented to Ian Mason, Portfolio Manager at AEW UK, and judged by a panel of several leading authorities on pension scheme management. It aims to recognise excellence among providers of products and services to UK workplace pensions schemes. The three key criteria used to adjudicate the awards were performance, innovation and service standards.

Richard Tanner, Managing Director of AEW UK, commented: "We are delighted to have been awarded UK Property Manager of the Year at PIPA 2019. The prestigious award celebrates the best work done in the pensions and investment industry over the past year and we are so pleased to have been recognised by such an experienced panel, reflecting our continued success and growth."

This was the 20<sup>th</sup> edition of the PIPA awards which is organised by the Financial Times publication Pensions Expert.

**ENDS** 

## About AEW UK

AEW UK Investment Management LLP employs a well-resourced team comprising 26 individuals covering investment, asset management, operations and strategy. It is part of AEW Group, one of the world's largest real estate managers, with just over €65.4bn of assets under management as at 31 December 2018. AEW Group comprises AEW SA and AEW Capital Management L.P., a U.S. registered investment manager and their respective subsidiaries. In Europe, as at 31 December 2018, AEW Group managed €31.4bn in value in properties of all types located in 16 countries, with over 400 staff located in 9 offices. The Investment Manager is a 50:50 joint venture between the principals of the Investment Manager and AEW.

www.aewuk.co.uk

## **Enquiries:**

**AEW UK Core Property Fund** 

Richard Tanner <u>richard.tanner@eu.aew.com</u>

**AEW UK** 

Nicki Gladstone <u>nicki.gladstone-ext@eu.aew.com</u>

+44(0) 7711 401 021

Media Enquiries
TB Cardew (Financial PR advisor)

TB Cardew (Financial PR advisor)
Ed Orlebar

Lucas Bramwell

44(0) 7030 604 437